Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

・2-6  Suffix Code for Appearance: Taping Code
P 24.0mm width (Size code "F～G")
Q 32mm width (Size code"H")
M 44mm width (Size code"J～K")
            See the drawing in item 11 for the polarity alignment.
Product Specification CE-VTK4-CE-0-4
V type  TK series 3
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd.
Parts lists
Tangent of  Leakage Rated Ripple
Size Taping Part No. R.V. Cap. Loss Angle Current  Current
Code [V.DC] [μF] (tanδ) [μA] [mA　rms]
max. max. (100kHz)
(120Hz) (120Hz) (125℃)
(20℃ ) (20℃) +20℃ -40℃ m ax.
F EEETK1A221P 10 220 0.30 22.0 0.30 5.0 197
F EEETK1A331UP 10 330 0.30 33.0 0.30 5.0 197
G EEETK1A331P 10 330 0.30 33.0 0.20 3.0 270
G EEETK1A471UP 10 470 0.30 47.0 0.20 3.0 270
H13 EEETK1A102AQ 10 1000 0.30 100.0 0.12 1.80 800
H13 EEETKA152UAQ 10 1500 0.30 150.0 0.12 1.80 800
J16 EEETK1A222AM 10 2200 0.32 220.0 0.08 1.20 1100
J16 EEETKA332UAM 10 3300 0.34 330.0 0.08 1.20 1100
K16 EEETK1A332AM 10 3300 0.36 330.0 0.075 1.10 1300
J16 EEETKA472UAM 10 4700 0.36 470.0 0.08 1.20 1100
K16 EEETK1A472AM 10 4700 0.38 470.0 0.075 1.10 1300
F EEETK1C101P 16 100 0.23 16.0 0.30 5.0 197
F EEETK1C221UP 16 220 0.23 35.2 0.30 5.0 197
G EEETK1C221P 16 220 0.23 35.2 0.20 3.0 270
G EEETK1C331UP 16 330 0.23 52.8 0.20 3.0 270
H13 EEETK1C331AQ 16 330 0.23 52.8 0.12 1.80 800
H13 EEETK1C471AQ 16 470 0.23 75.2 0.12 1.80 800
H13 EEETK1C681AQ 16 680 0.23 108.8 0.12 1.80 800
H13 EEETKC102UAQ 16 1000 0.23 160.0 0.12 1.80 800
J16 EEETK1C102AM 16 1000 0.25 160.0 0.08 1.20 1100
J16 EEETKC222UAM 16 2200 0.27 352.0 0.08 1.20 1100
K16 EEETK1C222AM 16 2200 0.27 352.0 0.075 1.10 1300
K16 EEETK1C332AM 16 3300 0.29 528.0 0.075 1.10 1300
F EEETK1E101P 25 100 0.18 25.0 0.30 5.0 197
F EEETK1E221UP 25 220 0.18 55.0 0.30 5.0 197
G EEETK1E221P 25 220 0.18 55.0 0.20 3.0 270
G EEETK1E331UP 25 330 0.18 82.5 0.20 3.0 270
H13 EEETK1E331AQ 25 330 0.18 82.5 0.12 1.80 800
H13 EEETK1E471AQ 25 470 0.18 117.5 0.12 1.80 800
H13 EEETKE681UAQ 25 680 0.18 170.0 0.12 1.80 800
J16 EEETK1E681AM 25 680 0.18 170.0 0.08 1.20 1100
J16 EEETKE102UAM 25 1000 0.18 300.0 0.08 1.20 1100
K16 EEETK1E102AM 25 1000 0.18 300.0 0.075 1.10 1300
K16 EEETK1E222AM 25 2200 0.20 550.0 0.075 1.10 1300
ESR
[Ω]
max.
(100kHz)
* Due to the method used by our company to express taping part numbers,
we have eliminated "1" from the taping part numbers.
*Products with the case size code B ~ G are produced only in Japan.
*Products with the case size code H ~ K are produced only in China.
Product Specification CE-VTK4-CE-0-4
V type  TK series 4
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd.
Tangent of Leakage Rated Ripple
Size Taping Part No. R.V. Cap. Loss Angle Current  Current
Code [V.DC] [μF] (tanδ) [μA] [mA　rms]
max. max. (100kHz)
(120Hz) (120Hz) (125℃)
(20℃) (20℃) +20℃ -40℃ max.
F EEETK1V470P 35 47 0.16 16.4 0.30 5.0 197
F EEETK1V101UP 35 100 0.16 35.0 0.30 5.0 197
G EEETK1V101P 35 100 0.16 35.0 0.20 3.0 270
G EEETK1V221UP 35 220 0.16 77.0 0.20 3.0 270
H13 EEETK1V331AQ 35 330 0.16 115.5 0.12 1.80 800
H13 EEETKV471UAQ 35 470 0.16 164.5 0.12 1.80 800
J16 EEETK1V471AM 35 470 0.16 164.5 0.08 1.20 1100
J16 EEETKV681UAM 35 680 0.16 238.0 0.08 1.20 1100
K16 EEETK1V681AM 35 680 0.16 238.0 0.075 1.10 1300
K16 EEETK1V102AM 35 1000 0.16 350.0 0.075 1.10 1300
H13 EEETK1H221AQ 50 220 0.14 110.0 0.23 3.40 600
H13 EEETK1H331AQ 50 330 0.14 165.0 0.23 3.40 600
J16 EEETK1H471AM 50 470 0.14 235.0 0.15 2.20 900
J16 EEETKH681UAM 50 680 0.14 340.0 0.15 2.20 900
K16 EEETK1H681AM 50 680 0.14 340.0 0.14 2.10 950
K16 EEETK1H102AM 50 1000 0.14 500.0 0.14 2.10 950
H13 EEETK1J101AQ 63 100 0.12 63.0 0.26 5.20 350
H13 EEETK1J221AQ 63 220 0.12 138.6 0.26 5.20 350
J16 EEETK1J331AM 63 330 0.12 207.9 0.18 3.60 500
J16 EEETK1J471AM 63 470 0.12 296.1 0.18 3.60 500
ESR
[Ω]
max.
(100kHz)
* Due to the method used by our company to express taping part numbers,
we have eliminated "1" from the taping part numbers.
*Products with the case size code B ~ G are produced only in Japan.
*Products with the case size code H ~ K are produced only in China.
Product Specification CE-VTK4-CE-0-4
V type  TK series 5
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd.
Tangent of Leakage Rated Ripple
Size Taping Part No. R.V. Cap. Loss Angle Current  Current
Code [V.DC] [μF] (tanδ) [μA] [mA　rms]
max. max. (100kHz)
(120Hz) (120Hz) (125℃)
(20℃) (20℃) +20℃ -40℃ max.
H13 EEETK1K470AQ 80 47 0.12 37.6 0.42 8.40 250
H13 EEETKK101UAQ 80 100 0.12 80.0 0.42 8.40 250
J16 EEETK1K101AM 80 100 0.12 80.0 0.30 6.00 350
J16 EEETKK221UAM 80 220 0.12 176.0 0.30 6.00 350
K16 EEETK1K221AM 80 220 0.12 176.0 0.28 5.60 400
J16 EEETKK331UAM 80 330 0.12 264.0 0.30 6.00 350
K16 EEETK1K331AM 80 330 0.12 264.0 0.28 5.60 400
K16 EEETK1K471AM 80 470 0.12 376.0 0.28 5.60 400
H13 EEETK2A470AQ 100 47 0.10 47.0 0.42 8.40 250
J16 EEETK2A101AM 100 100 0.10 10.0 0.30 6.00 350
K16 EEETK2A221AM 100 220 0.10 220.0 0.28 5.60 400
K16 EEETK2A331AM 100 330 0.10 330.0 0.28 5.60 400
ESR
[Ω]
max.
(100kHz)